
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO:146
ANSWERED ON:07.03.2013
NEW TRAINS
Shekhawat Shri Gopal Singh;Singh Shri Uday Pratap

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether all the trains announced/sanctioned in the rail budget for the year 2011-12 have started their operation;

(b) if so, the details thereof, zone-wise; and

(c) if not, the reasons therefor and the time by which these trains are likely to start their operation?

Answer

MINISTER OF RAILWAYS (SHRI PAWAN KUMAR BANSAL)

(a) to (c): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.

STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (a) TO (c) OF STARRED QUESTION NO. 146 BY SHRI UDAY PRATAP
SINGH AND SHRI GOPAL SINGH SHEKHAWAT TO BE ANSWERED IN LOK SABHA ON 07.03.2013 REGARDING NEW TRAINS.

(a): No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Out of the introduction of 131 new train services announced in Railway Budget 2011-12, 03 trains are pending introduction due to various constraints, viz.(i) Siliguri- Dinhata Passenger (Daily) due to non-availability of DEMU stock(ii) 77693/77694
Kacheguda- Raichur DEMU (6 days a week) and (iii) 77689/77690 Raichur-Gadwal DEMU (6 days a week) due to non-commissioning of new line between Gadwal and Raichur. These trains will be introduced as soon as the above constraints are overcome. The details of 128 trains introduced as announced in Railway Budget 2011-12, zone-wise is Appended.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

